
2023 Leading Lady Collective Directory - Annapolis Chapter

Jane and Betsy Abraham
Scout and Molly’s
jane.abraham.owner@gmail.com
703-362-5860
www.reston.scoutandmollys.com

Val Anias
A Team Family Law, LLC
vanias@ateamfamilylaw.com
443-906-0025
www.ateamfamilylaw.com

*Julie Blamphin
Stretch Your Spirit
julie@StretchYourSpirit.com
443-370-4162
www.StretchYourSpirit.com

*Jenn Bonk
The Bonk Team of Keller Williams 
Flagship of Maryland
jenn@gotbonk.com
410-499-2251
www.gotbonk.com

*Michelle Briggs
Code Green Healthcare
michellebriggs@codegreenhealth.com
443-465-4930
www.codegreenhealthcare.com

Judy Buddensick
Frances Marketing Group, LLC
judyb@francesmarketing.com
443-994-2511
www.francesmarketing.com

*Julie Campbell
Severn Leadership Group, Inc.
julie.campbell@severnleadership.org
443-510-0535
www.severnleadership.org

Maria Cumming
Graze by the Bay
grazebythebay@gmail.com
301-456-5982

Aubrey Edwards
Bright Beginning Children’s Learning Center
a.edwards@bright-beginning.com
410-507-1712
www.bright-beginning.com

Marcy Gaines
Gaines Flipping Houses
marcyg67@gmail.com
443-790-2026
www.gainesflippinghouses.com

Sophia Hardesty
Naptown Sings and Plays!
sophia@naptownsings.com
410-279-3208
www.naptownsings.com

*Erin Harrigan
Erin Harrigan, LLC
erin@erinharrigan.com
443-684-3131
www.erinharrigan.com

*2023 Leading Lady Ambassador

Graze by the Bay 
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*Elizabeth Harris
Elizabeth Harris Nutrition and Wellness
livehealthy@elizabethharrisnutrition.com
410-903-8822
www.elizabethharrisnutrition.com

Karen Morris
Annapolis Home Concierge
karen@annapolishomeconcierge.com
443-807-5010
www.annapolishomeconcierge.com

*Jennifer Osterhouse
Jennifer Osterhouse Graphic Design
jenn_o@comcast.net
410-349-7667
www.jennosterhouse.com

Courtney Parfitt
Thrive Gym, LLC
courtney@thrivegymnastics.com
443-995-3219
www.thrivegym.org

*Sara Poldmae
Meadow Hill Wellness
sara@meadowhillwellness.com
410-263-0411
www.meadowhillwellness.com

*Maureen Porto
Maureen Porto Studios
maureenporto@gmail.com
410-570-4697
www.maureenporto.com

*Chrissy Rey
Pongos Interactive
chrissy@pongos.com
410-774-9003
www.pongos.com

Shelly Schoff
Crabtown Cleaning
info@crabtowncleaning.com
410-279-1857
www.crabtowncleaning.com

Melissa Szurovy
StrongMom RunClub
info@melissaszurovy.com
814-590-5345
www.melissaszurovy.com

Jaime Thompson
Nicholynn Advisors
jthompson@nicholynnadvisors.com
410-703-0087
www.nicholynnadvisors.com

*Lisa Van Wormer
Abrado Analytics, LLC
lisa@abradoanalytics.com
443-832-3188
www.abradoanalytics.com

Maria Winters
The Coaching Therapist, LLC
mwinters.lcpc@gmail.com
703-338-0017
www.thecoachingtherapist.com

3752 danube drive
davidsonville, md 21035

phone 410-798-8585
fax 410-798-4468

jenn_o@comcast.net

jennifer
osterhouse

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Direct Mail Design
magalogs � envelope packages

brochures � newsletters
catalogs and more!
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